



Freedom of Information Request FOI1523

Request:

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for information regarding Demolition Orders under the Housing Act 2004.

Specifically, I would like the following information:

1. The details of all Demolition Orders served within the council area since 2013. Please include the date issued, the date completed, whether the work was carried out by the council or by the owner, the building's usage (residential, industrial, business, etc), the nature and seriousness of disrepair, the nature of remedial action.
2. Details of all penalties given out relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.
3. Details of all compensation paid out relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.
4. Details of all rehousing relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.
5. Details of all local authority purchases made relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.

Submitted on 25/07/19.

Response:

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for information regarding Demolition Orders under the Housing Act 2004.

Specifically, I would like the following information:

1. The details of all Demolition Orders served within the council area since 2013. Please include the date issued, the date completed, whether the work was carried out by the council or by the owner, the building's usage (residential, industrial, business, etc), the nature and seriousness of disrepair, the nature of remedial action.

Nil Demolition Orders have been served

2. Details of all penalties given out relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.

N/A

3. Details of all compensation paid out relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.

N/A

4. Details of all rehousing relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.



North Tyneside Council

N/A

5. Details of all local authority purchases made relating to Demolition Orders each year since 2013, including the nature of the disrepair and the amount requested.

N/A